
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Alabama 21st CCLC Site Contact Report 2023-2024 

Grantee Site Site Address Site Coordinator SC's Email 

Alabama Alabama Aerospace and 1414 2nd Ave N, Bessemer, Brantley, Wendy wbranley@alaahs.org 

Aerospace and Aviation High School C16 AL, 35020 

Aviation 

Attalla City 

Schools 

Better Basics 

Better Basics 

Better Basics 

Better Basics 

Better Basics 

Better Basics 

Better Basics 

Bibb County Bibb 

County HS 

Bibb County Bibb 

County HS 

Boys & Girls Club 

East Central 

Alabama 

Boys & Girls Club 

East Central 

Alabama 

Attalla Elementary (C 17) 

Glen Oaks Intermediate HOPE 

01 C16 

Robinson Primary School HOPE 

02 C16 

Tri-City Pre-K @Forest Hill C16 

CJ Donald Middle HOPE 03 C16 

Fairfield High HOPE 03 C16 

Brantley Elementary (C17) 

Tarrant C17 

Brent Elementary (C16) 

Bibb County High School (C16) 

Commissioner's Park Boys & 

Girls Club (C 17) 

Lincoln Boys & Girls Club (C17) 

300 Cullman Ave SW, Attalla, 

AL, 35954 

1301 Highland Drive, 

Fairfield, AL, 35064 

6405 Avenue D, Fairfield, AL, 

35064 

7000 Grasselli Road, 

Fairfield, AL, 35064 

715 Valley Road, Fairfield, 

AL, 35064 

610 Valley Road, Fairfield, 

AL, 35064 

5585 Water Avenue, Selma, 

AL, 36703 

520 5th St, Birmingham, AL, 

35217 

160 4th Street, Brent, AL, 

35034 

160 4th Street, Brent, AL, 

35042 

225 Broadway Avenue, 

Talladega, AL, 35160 

120 Jones St, Lincoln, AL, 

35096 

Brown, DeAnne 

Hairston, Glenda 

Cunningham, Neco 

Clayton, Fleda 

Thornton, Whitney 

Watson, Kira 

Waldrop, Gina 

Walters, Rona 

Jackson, Janet 

Dulaney, Kelsey 

Baker, Whitley 

Elston, Shelia 

dbrown@attalla.k12.al.us 

ghairston@betterbasics.org 

nikkijax71@gmail.com 

fcjustice2003@yahoo.com 

wt87932010@gmail.com 

lekirawatson23@gmail.com 

gwaldrop@betterbasics.org 

ronaannwalters@yahoo.com 

jacksonj@bibbed.org 

dulaneyk@bibbed.org 

wbaker@bgcecal.org 

selston@bgcecal.org 

mailto:selston@bgcecal.org
mailto:wbaker@bgcecal.org
mailto:dulaneyk@bibbed.org
mailto:jacksonj@bibbed.org
mailto:ronaannwalters@yahoo.com
mailto:gwaldrop@betterbasics.org
mailto:lekirawatson23@gmail.com
mailto:wt87932010@gmail.com
mailto:fcjustice2003@yahoo.com
mailto:nikkijax71@gmail.com
mailto:ghairston@betterbasics.org
mailto:dbrown@attalla.k12.al.us


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Boys & Girls Club 

East Central 

Alabama 

Anniston Boys & Girls Club (C17) 420 West 29th Street, 

Anniston, AL, 36201 

Henry, Tifany thenry@bgcecal.org 

Boys & Girls Club 

East Central 

Alabama 

Stemley Boys & Girls Club 

Cohort 17 

2760 Stemley Bridge Rd, 

Talladega, AL, 35160 

Montgomery,  

Patricia 

pmontgomery@bgcecal.org 

Boys & Girls Club 

of North Alabama 

Oak Park Elementary Cohort 17 1218 16th Ave SE, Decatur, 

AL, 35601 

Ayers, Maurice cayers@bgcnal.com 

Boys & Girls Club 

of North Alabama 

3rd Street B & G Club (West 

Decatur ES) Cohort 17 

2901 Fairbanks Street, 

Huntsville, AL, 35816 

Elliott-Richardson, 

Deandra 

delliott-richardson@bgcnal.com 

BREAD Glen Iris Elementary (C17) 1115 11th Street South, 

Birmingham, AL, 35205 

Thomas, Danielle dthomas13@bhm.k12.al.us 

BREAD BREAD Wilkerson Middle C16 116 11th Court West, 

Birmingham, AL, 35204 

Middleton, Sylvia breadsm@bellsouth.net 

BREAD Norwood Elementary (C17) 3136 Norwood Blvd, 

Birmingham, AL, 35234 

Towns, Catasha ctowns@bhm.k12.al.us 

BREAD Martha Gaskins Elementary 

(C17) 

200 Dalton Drive, 

Birmingham, AL, 35215 

Greene, Taylor hblackmon@bhm.k12.al.us 

BREAD Empower Community School 

(C17) 

751 Academy Drive, 

Bessemer, AL, 35214 

Hamilton, Corderion chamilton@empoweral.org 

Brewton City 

Schools 

Brewton Elementary School 

(C17) 

901 Douglas Avenue, 

Brewton, AL, 36426-0000 

Knapp, Heidi hknapp@brewtoncityschools.org 

Butler County 

Schools 

W. O. Parmer Elementary (C17) 100 Butler Circle, Greenville, 

AL, 36037 

Gregory, Stephanie stephanie.gregory@butlerco.k12. 

al.us 

Butler County 

Schools 

Georgiana School (C 17) 866 Highway 31 South, 

Georgiana, AL, 36033 

Byrd, Jessica jessica.byrd@butlerco.k12.al.us 

Cherokee County 

Schools 

Cedar Bluff P-12 (C16) 3655 Old Hwy 9, Cedar Bluff, 

AL, 35959 

Brown, Laura lwbrown@cherokeek12.org 

Cherokee County 

Schools 

Centre Middle School (C 17) 1920 E Main Street, Centre, 

AL, 35960 

Neyman, Brooke btneyman@cherokeek12.org 

Cherokee County 

Schools 

Gaylesville School (C17) 760 Trojan Way, Gaylesville, 

AL, 35973 

Cox, Tisha tcox@cherokeek12.org 

mailto:pmontgomery@bgcecal.org


 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

  

Clarke County 

Schools 

Grove Hill Elementary C16 450 Cobb St, Grove Hill, AL, 

36451 

Williams, Tracey tracey_williams40@yahoo.com 

Colbert County Cherokee Elementary (C17) -

Colbert County 

1305 North Pike, Cherokee, 

AL, 35616 

Cunningham, Brooke bcunningham@colbert.k12.al.us 

Colbert County Hatton Elementary (C17) 2130 Hatton School Road, 

Leighton, AL, 35646 

Counce, Emily ecounce@colbertk12.org 

Colbert County Colbert Heights Elementary 

(C17) 

1551 Sunset Dr, Tuscumbia, 

AL, 35674 

Cunningham, Brooke gcunningham@colbertk12.org 

Colbert County Leighton Elementary School 

(C17) 

8100 Old Highway 20 W, 

Leighton, AL, 35646 

Counce, Emily ecounce@colbertk12.org 

Crenshaw County 

Schools 

Highland Home C16 18434 Montgomery 

Highway, Highland Home, AL, 

36041 

Threatt, Kristen kristen.threatt@crenshaw-

schools.org 

Crenshaw County 

Schools 

Brantley C16 8879 North Main Street, 

Brantley, AL, 36009 

Sims, Kim ksims@crenshaw-schools.org 

Crenshaw County 

Schools 

Luverne C16 194 First Avenue, Luverne, 

AL, 36041 

Thomas, Regina rthomas@crenshaw-schools.org 

DeKalb County 

Schools 

Crossville Elementary (C 16) 15755 Al Highway 68, 

Crossville, AL, 35962 

Bobo, Tawnya tbobo@dekalbk12.org 

Elmore County 

Schools 

Millbrook Middle School (C17) 4228 Chapman Road, 

Millbrook, AL, 36054 

Kiser, Loretta loretta.kiser@elmoreco.com 

Elmore County 

Schools 

Holtville Middle School (C17) 655 Bulldog Lane, Holtville, 

AL, 36022 

Wilson, Kelli Jo kelli.wilson@elmoreco.com 

Elmore County 

Schools 

Eclectic Middle School- Elmore 

County (C17) 

170 S. Ann St, Eclectic, AL, 

36024 

Robinson, Latresia latresia.robinson@elmoreco.com 

Fayette County 

Schools 

Fayette County Hubbertville 

School (C17) 

7360 County Road 49,  

Fayette, AL, 35555 

Burkhalter, Natalyn nburkhalter@fayette.k12.al.us 

Fayette County 

Schools 

Berry Elementary School (C17) 341 School Avenue, Berry, 

AL, 35546 

Hudson, Danyell dhudson@fayette.k12.al.us 

Franklin County 

Schools 

East Franklin Jr. High School 

(C17) 

1815 Co Road 89, Phil 

Campbell, AL, 35581 

Oliver, Amanda amandaoliver@franklin.k12.al.us 

Franklin County 

Schools 

Phil Campbell  (C17) 148 Camp Street, Phil 

Campbell, AL, 35581 

Peppers, Cindy cindypeppers@franklin.k12.al.us 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Franklin County 

Schools 

Red Bay Elementary (C17) 800 8th Street, Red Bay, AL, 

35582 

Thorn, Leslie lesliethorn@franklin.k12.al.us 

Franklin County 

Schools 

Vina High School (C17) 8250 Highway 23, Vina, AL, 

35593-4602 

Easterling, Ashley ashleyeasterling@franklin.k12.al.u 

s 

Franklin County 

Schools 

Belgreen High School (C16) 14220 Highway 87, 

Russellville, AL, AL, 35653 

Washington, Michelle michellewashington@franklin.k12. 

al.us 

Franklin County 

Schools 

Tharptown Elementary (C16) 145 Highway 80, Russellville, 

AL, 35654-9128 

Smallwood, Brittany brittanysmallwood@franklin.k12.a 

l.us 

Gadsden City 

Schools 

Thompson Elementary (C16) 236 Goldenrod Avenue, 

Gadsden, AL, 35901 

Turner, Orsola oturner@gadsdencityschools.org 

Gadsden City 

Schools 

Floyd Elementary (C16) 601 Black Creek Road, 

Gadsden, AL, 35904 

Browning, Janie jbrowning@gadsdencityschools.or 

g 

Gadsden City 

Schools 

Donehoo Elementary (C16) 1109 Broad St, Gadsden, AL, 

35903 

Rains, Dawn drains@gadsdencityschools.org 

Gadsden City 

Schools 

Striplin Elementary (C16) 600 Cleveland Ave, Gadsden, 

AL, 35901 

McGee, Jaressa jmcghee@gadsdencityschools.org 

Gadsden City 

Schools 

Walnut Park Elementary (C16) 3200 Walnut Street, 

Gadsden, AL, 35904 

Browning, Janie jbrowning@gadsdencityschools.or 

g 

Gadsden City 

Schools 

Emma Sansom Middle (C16) 2210 W Meighan Blvd, 

Gadsden, AL, 35904 

Tinker, Kay ktinker@gadsdencityschools.org 

Gadsden City 

Schools 

Gadsden Middle School (C16) 512 Tracy St, Gadsden, AL, 

35901 

Newton , Brandi bnewton@gadsdencityschools.org 

Gadsden City 

Schools 

Gadsden City High School (C16) 1917 Black Creek Parkway, 

Gadsden, AL, 35904 

Bliss, Roy rbliss@gadsdencityschools.org 

Gadsden City 

Schools 

Adams Elementary (C16) 919 Raley St, Gadsden, AL, 

35903 

Brooks, Michelle mbrooks@gadsdencityschools.org 

Gulf Shores City 

Schools 

Gulf Shores Middle School (C16) 450 E. 15th Avenue, Gulf 

Shores, AL, 36542 

Reeves, Brittney breeves@gsboe.org 

Heart of the Valley 

YMCA 

Brindlee Mountain Elementary 

(C 16) 

2233 Shoal Creek Rd, Arab, 

AL, 35016 

DeAngelo-Johnson, 

Dana 

DAngelo-

Johnson.dana@marshallk12.org 



 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

Heart of the Valley 

YMCA 

Cherokee Elementary School 

(C17) 

3300 Hwy 79 South, 

Guntersville, AL, 35976 

Harden, Brianna brianna.harden@ymcahuntsville.c 

om 

Heart of the Valley 

YMCA 

Guntersville Elementary School  

(C17) 

1800 Lusk Street, 

Guntersville, AL, 35976 

Covington, Julia juliacovington@gcboe.net 

Heart of the Valley 

YMCA 

New Market Elementary (C16) 155 College St, New Market, 

AL, 35761 

Shrum, Shari shari.shrum@ymcahuntsville.org 

Jackson County 

Schools 

Rosalie Elementary School (C16) 162 County Road 355, 

Pisgah, AL, 35765 

Moore, Shannon moore2@jacksonk12.org 

Jackson County 

Schools 

Stevenson Elementary School 

(16) 

930 Old Mount Carmel 

Road,256-437-2203, 

Stevenson, AL, 35772 

Little, Kelley littlek@jacksonk12.org 

Jackson County 

Schools 

North Sand Mountain School 

(16)

 29333 Alabama Highway 71 

North, Higdon, AL, 35979-

0000 

Culpepper, Donna culpepperd@jacksonk12.org 

Jackson County 

Schools 

Bridgeport Elementary (C16) 1014 Jacobs Avenue, 

Bridgeport, AL, 35740 

Frizzelle, Kathy frizzellek@jacksonk12.org 

Jackson County 

Schools 

Bridgeport Middle School (C16) 629 Dr. Lee Avenue, 

Bridgeport, AL, 35776 

Kelly, Angie kellya@jacksonk12.org 

Limestone County 

Schools 

Sugar Creek Elementary School 

(16) 

26595 Salem Minor Hill 

Road, Lester, AL, 35647 

Britton, Tammy Tammy.Britton@lcsk12.org 

Limestone County 

Schools 

Elkmont Elementary School 

(C16) 

26010 Vaughn Street , 

Elkmont, AL, 35620 

Holt, Candi Candi.Holt@lcsk12.org 

Limestone County 

Schools 

Piney Chapel Elementary School 

(C16) 

20835 Elkton Road, Athens, 

AL, 35614 

Tucker, Karen Karen.Tucker@lcsk12.org 

Macon County 

Schools 

Tuskegee Institute Middle 

School (TIGER Paws C17) 

3803 W Martin Luther King 

Highway, Tuskegee, AL, 

36088 

McClaney, Venesia mcclaneyv@maconk12.org 

Macon County 

Schools 

George Washington Carver 

Elementary School  (C16) 

303 Union Springs Highway, 

Tuskegee , AL, 36083 

McClaney, Venesia mcclaneyv@maconk12.org 

Macon County 

Schools 

DC Wolfe School (C16) 4450 Cross Keys Road, 

Shorter, AL, 36075 

McClaney, Venesia mcclaneyv@maconk12.org 

Macon County 

Schools 

Notasulga High School (C16) 500 East Main Street, 

Notasulga, AL, 36866 

McClaney, Venesia mcclaneyv@maconk12.org 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Midfield City 

Schools 

Midfield High School (C16) 1600 High School Road, 

Birmingham, AL, 35228 

Jalexia, Dubose jdubose@midfield.k12.al.us 

Midfield City 

Schools 

Midfield Elementary School 

(C17) 

416 Parkwood Street, 

Midfield, AL, 35228 

Ervin, Brittani bervin@midfield.k12.al.us 

Mobile County 

Schools - CL 

Scarborough 

Scarborough Model Middle 

School (C17) 

1800 Phillips Lane, Mobile, 

AL, 36618 

Wiggins, Denise dwiggins@mcpss.com 

Mobile County 

Schools - 

Craighead  

Craighead Elementary-Mobile 

County (C17) 

1000 S Ann St, Mobile, AL, 

36605 

Hunter, Tracey thunter@mcpss.com 

Pelham City 

Schools 

Pelham Park Middle School C17 2016 Pelham Park Blvd, 

Pelham, AL, 35124 

Bogert, Shannon sbogert@pelhamcityschools.org 

Perry County 

Schools 

Francis Marion School (C16) 101 Hubbard Avenue, 

Marion, AL, 36756 

Files, Murtis mfiles@perrycountyal.org 

Russellville City 

Schools 

Russellville Elementary (16) 133 Chucky Mullins Drive, 

Russellville, AL, 35653 

Crittenden, Angela angela.crittenden@rcs.k12.al.us 

Sheffield City 

Schools 

LE Willson ES C16 22000 E 31st Street, 

Sheffield, AL, 35660 

Flippo, Julie jflippo@scs.k12.al.us 

Sheffield City 

Schools 

Sheffield Junior High C16 1803 East 30th Street, 

Sheffield, AL, 35660 

Garrett, Brenda bgarrett@scs.k12.al.us 

Sheffield City 

Schools 

Threadgill Primary C16 900 Annapolis Avenue, 

Sheffield, AL, 35660 

Rutledge, Amy arutledge@scs.k12.al.us 

Sylacauga Alliance 

for Family 

Enhancement 

C.L. Salter Elementary School 

(C16) 

106 Brecon Access Rd, 

Sylacauga, AL, 35160 

Cooper, Freida fcooper@talladega-cs.net 

The C.A.R.E. 

Center 

Madison Elementary School C16 173 Wood Street, Gurley, AL, 

35748 

Grimes, Nicole gclcsitedirector@gmail.com 

The C.A.R.E. 

Center 

The C.A.R.E. Center New Hope 

(C17) 

5300 Main Drive, New Hope, 

AL, 35760 

Lasater, Dawn nhclc.sd@gmail.com 

The C.A.R.E. 

Center 

The C.A.R.E. Center - Owens 

Cross Roads ES (C17) 

161 Wilson Mann Rd, Owens 

Cross Roads, AL, 35763 

Kellar, Melissa ocrclcclubs@gmail.com 



 

 

 

 

 

The C.A.R.E. 

Center 

The C.A.R.E. Center New Hope 

(C15) 

5300 Main Drive, New Hope, 

AL, 35760 

Lasater, Dawn dlasater@madison.k12.al.us 

Tuscaloosa City Eastwood Middle - Tuscaloosa 

City (C16) 

6314 Mary Harmon Bryant 

Drive, Cottondale, AL, 35453 

Drake, Shavonda skdrake@tusc.k12.al.us 

Tuscaloosa City MLK, Jr. Elementary School - 

Tuscaloosa City (C16) 

2430 Martin Luther King, Jr. 

BLVD, Tuscaloosa, AL, 35401 

Braxton, Tanesha tbraxton@tusc.k12.al.us 

Tuscaloosa City Oakdale Elementary School - 

Tuscaloosa City (C16) 

5001 25th street, Tuscaloosa, 

AL, 35401 

Sanders, Tracey tsanders@tusc.k12.al.us 

Tuscaloosa City University Place Elementary C16 2000 1st Avenue, Tuscaloosa, 

AL, 35405 

Massey, Kandi kmassey@tusc.k12.al.us 

Tuscaloosa City Central High School (C17) -

Tuscaloosa City 

905 15th Street, Tuscaloosa, 

AL, 35401 

Wright, LaSonya lswright@tusck12.al.us 

Tuscaloosa City Westlawn Middle School C16 1715 Martin Luther King Jr. 

Blvd, Tuscaloosa, AL, 35401 

Webb, Latricia lwebb@tusc.k12.al.us 

Tuscaloosa City Paul W. Bryant High School 

(C16) 

6315 Mary Harmon Bryant 

Drive, Cottondale, AL, 35453 

Crawley, Shree scrawley@tusc.k12.al.us 

Tuscaloosa City The Alberta School of 

Performing Arts (C17) 

2700 University Blvd E, 

Tuscaloosa, AL, 35404 

Makarov, Maria mmakarov@tusc.k12.al.us 

Tuscaloosa City Arcadia Elementary School  (C 

17) 

3740 Arcadia Drive, 

Tuscaloosa, AL, 35401 

Law-Minor,  Shanrika slaw@tusc.k12.al.us 

Tuscaloosa City Skyland Elementary School (C17) 408 Skyland Blvd E, 

Tuscaloosa, AL, 35405 

Hawley, Meghan mhawley@tusc.k12.al.us 

Tuscaloosa City Central Elementary School (C17) 1510 Dinah Washington Ave, 

Tuscaloosa, AL, 35401 

Cash,  Ebony ecash@tusc.k12.al.us 

Tuscaloosa City Southview Elementary School 

(C17) 

2601 Southview Drive, 

Tuscaloosa, AL, 35405 

Townsell, Nakami ntownsell@tusc.k12.al.us 

Tuscaloosa One 

Place Englewood 

Englewood Elementary -

Tuscaloosa One Place (C16) 

10300 Old Greensboro Rd, 

Tuscaloosa, AL, 35405 

Colburn, Reagan rcolburn@tuscaloosaoneplace.org 



 

  

  

  

 

Tuscaloosa One 

Place Matthews 

Matthews Elementary -

Tuscaloosa One Place (C16) 

1225 Rice Mine Rd, 

Northport, AL, 35476 

Ferguson, Antoinette aferguson@tuscaloosaoneplace.or 

g 

Tuscumbia City 

Schools 

G. W. Trenholm Primary School 

C16 

601 Joe Wheeler Drive, 

Tuscumbia, AL, 35674 

Cashanna, Williams cwilliams@tuscumbia.k12.al.us 

Tuscumbia City 

Schools 

R. E. Thompson Intermediate 

School  C16

 829 Frankfort Road, 

tuscumbia, AL, 35674 

Smith, Cecily casmith@tuscumbia.k12.al.us 

United Way of the 

Chattahoochee 

Valley- Russell Co 

Phenix City Elementary School 

(C16) 

2307 S Railroad St, Phenix 

City, AL, 36867 

Harris, Vernita harris_vernita@columbusstate.ed 

u 

Walker County 

Schools 

Walker County Carbon Hill 

Elem/Jr High School(C17) 

283 Bulldog Blvd, Carbon Hill, 

AL, 35549 

Atkins, Amy atkinsa@wcslive.com 

Walker County 

Schools 

Oakman Middle - Walker County 

(C16) 

142 School Street, Oakman, 

AL, 35579 

Woods, Mary atkinsa@wcslive.com 

Winfield City 

Schools 

Winfield Middle School (C16) 481 Apple Avenue, Winfield, 

AL, 35594 

Frost, Amanda afrost@winfield.k12.al.us 

Winston County Double Springs Middle School 

(C17) 

1218 County Road 24, 

Double Springs, AL, 35553 

Price, Marla mmurrah@wcsclass.com 

Winston County Addison Elementary School 

(C17) 

16411 County Road 41, 

Addison, AL, 35540 

Naylor, Sharon snaylor@wcsclass.com 

Winston County Lynn Elementary School (C17) 531 East Main St, Lynn, AL, 

35575 

Davis, Lisa lisadavis@wcsclass.com 

Winston County Double Springs Elementary (C17) 123 Old School Road, Double 

Springs, AL, 35553 

Baker, Jennifer jbaker@wcsclass.com 




